
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:277
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2000
FINANCIAL VIABILITIES OF PUBLC SECTOR UNDERTAKINGS .
T.M. SELVAGANAPATHI

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have undertaken a study to take a closer look at the financial viabilities to public sector undertakings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (HI&PE) DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA

(a) & (b): Study of financial viability of PSUs is a continuous process and is part of overall performance review monitored by the respective administrative Ministries.
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